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WüRTH SESSION
RIEKSTUKALNS - 2023
DOWNHILL MTB
OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE MEZINSKIS Armands (LAT)
START REFEREE BĒRZA Linda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Saulains
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 25.0 °C

FINISH : 25.0 °C

Run 3 Run 4
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:00 15:55

LIST n°2022 F = 0
Number of competitors: 67, Number of NSA: 2

Fans-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFans-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03
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Rank Bib Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMENS  

1 4 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 34.80 (1) 34.64 (1) 39.77 (1) 35.98 (1) 1:10.62

  U12  

1 89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 32.10 (1) 31.12 (1) 34.80 (1) 35.61 (1) 1:05.92
2 222 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT 2011 34.50 (2) 38.45 (3) 49.66 (3) 36.05 (2) 1:10.55 4.63
3 121 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT 2011 38.35 (3) 35.53 (2) 43.62 (2) 42.77 (3) 1:18.30 12.38
4 56 EGLE Ralfs LAT 2012 42.29 (4) 39.18 (4) 54.57 (4) 47.93 (4) 1:27.11 21.19
5 54 TAURENIS Gustavs LAT 2011 53.45 (5) 44.61 (5) 59.87 (5) 51.96 (5) 1:36.57 30.65

  U14  

1 1 ŠLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 29.68 (1) 28.45 (1) 31.49 (1) 30.98 (1) 59.43
2 20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 32.27 (2) 30.78 (2) 34.55 (2) 46.41 (5) 1:05.33 5.90
3 14 NAMIKIS Margiris LTU 2010 36.60 (4) 34.99 (3) 39.69 (4) 39.28 (3) 1:14.27 14.84
4 169 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 36.55 (3) 40.13 (5) 38.18 (3) 40.90 (4) 1:14.73 15.30
5 2 GATAVIŅŠ Georgs LAT 2010 42.62 (5) 39.22 (4) 41.00 (5) 39.01 (2) 1:18.23 18.80

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008

Did Not Start - Run 3 (1)

18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008

Did Not Start - Run 4 (1)

18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008
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Rank Bib Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  JUNIORS  

1 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 27.92 (1) 27.91 (1) 28.89 (1) 40.07 (6) 56.80
2 88 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 28.18 (2) 28.28 (2) DNF 29.73 (1) 57.91 1.11
3 42 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 28.97 (3) 36.99 (8) 30.53 (2) 30.14 (2) 59.11 2.31
4 87 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 29.65 (4) 29.40 (3) 31.59 (3) 31.01 (3) 1:00.41 3.61
5 11 NAZAROVS Ivans LAT 2005 33.00 (7) 32.37 (4) 36.35 (4) 37.68 (4) 1:08.72 11.92
6 33 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT 2008 32.04 (5) 32.58 (5) 38.00 (5) 40.34 (7) 1:10.04 13.24
7 78 ZELTIŅŠ Henrijs LAT 2006 32.90 (6) 33.86 (6) 39.70 (6) 42.94 (8) 1:12.60 15.80
8 63 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 36.25 (8) 35.51 (7) 39.95 (7) 39.47 (5) 1:14.98 18.18

Did Not Finish - Run 3 (1)

88 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 28.18 28.28 29.73

  MASTERS  

1 58 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 29.39 (1) 29.49 (1) 30.24 (1) 31.08 (1) 59.63
2 16 ROGA Nils LAT 1987 29.99 (2) 29.95 (2) 33.01 (4) 32.64 (3) 1:02.59 2.96
3 47 DŪMIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1989 31.61 (4) 30.85 (3) 32.57 (3) 31.97 (2) 1:02.82 3.19
4 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1992 31.17 (3) 31.15 (4) 32.35 (2) 32.80 (4) 1:03.50 3.87
5 55 GOĢIS Mārcis LAT 1988 32.47 (5) 32.56 (5) 35.04 (5) 35.87 (5) 1:07.51 7.88
6 982 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 34.45 (6) 34.50 (6) 35.58 (6) 38.43 (6) 1:10.03 10.40
7 45 GRĪNBERGS Gints LAT 1978 40.90 (7) 39.90 (7) 47.89 (7) 44.26 (7) 1:24.16 24.53

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

Did Not Start - Run 3 (1)

91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

Did Not Start - Run 4 (1)

91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

  HOBBY HT  

1 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 32.99 (1) 33.91 (2) 34.74 (1) 35.46 (1) 1:07.73
2 34 BITMETS Oskars LAT 1997 44.79 (3) 36.62 (3) 43.31 (4) 40.48 (3) 1:17.10 9.37
3 77 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 39.59 (2) 38.59 (4) 41.13 (2) 40.01 (2) 1:18.60 10.87
4 777 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 57.53 (6) 42.91 (5) 41.13 (2) 41.84 (4) 1:24.04 16.31
5 49 PEPA Miks LAT 2006 45.91 (5) 32.60 (1) 55.61 (5) 57.87 (6) 1:28.21 20.48
6 85 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 45.53 (4) 53.53 (6) 1:02.71 (6) 46.32 (5) 1:31.85 24.12
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Rank Bib Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

Did Not Start - Run 3 (1)

83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

Did Not Start - Run 4 (1)

83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

  HOBBY FS  

1 76 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 1998 29.88 (2) 31.55 (9) 30.98 (1) 30.81 (1) 1:00.69
2 30 APINIS Edgars LAT 1994 30.83 (4) 29.47 (1) 33.54 (7) 31.76 (3) 1:01.23 0.54
3 64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 29.48 (1) 30.91 (6) 32.81 (4) 31.82 (4) 1:01.30 0.61
4 94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 1994 31.27 (5) 29.75 (2) 32.03 (2) 31.94 (5) 1:01.69 1.00
5 72 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 33.26 (9) 30.84 (5) 32.62 (3) 31.54 (2) 1:02.38 1.69
6 96 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 30.56 (3) 30.46 (3) DNF 32.12 (6) 1:02.58 1.89
7 13 REIMANIS Sandris LAT 1994 31.60 (8) 30.46 (3) 32.88 (6) 33.74 (7) 1:03.34 2.65
8 98 GAILĪTIS Toms LAT 1993 31.52 (7) 31.16 (8) 32.85 (5) 40.36 (17) 1:04.01 3.32
9 81 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 1994 31.45 (6) 30.97 (7) 34.23 (9) 34.19 (9) 1:05.16 4.47

10 185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT 2002 42.57 (19) 32.45 (10) 34.05 (8) 33.96 (8) 1:06.41 5.72
11 8 VASIĻEVSKIS Ēriks LAT 1992 36.77 (14) 34.57 (14) 35.12 (10) 38.91 (14) 1:09.69 9.00
12 38 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 35.38 (13) 41.03 (19) 38.04 (11) 35.67 (10) 1:11.05 10.36
13 614 RUŽA Dairis LAT 1991 34.42 (12) 33.52 (11) 38.28 (13) 37.61 (11) 1:11.13 10.44
14 67 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT 1998 34.19 (11) 33.99 (13) 39.04 (14) 38.20 (12) 1:12.19 11.50
15 5 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 37.84 (17) 36.54 (17) 38.10 (12) 1:03.45 (19) 1:14.64 13.95
16 65 GRINAŽUKS Daniels LAT 1998 44.90 (20) 36.30 (15) 41.74 (18) 38.40 (13) 1:14.70 14.01
17 21 DAUGAVIETIS Ojārs LAT 1985 37.46 (15) 36.38 (16) 40.55 (15) 39.24 (16) 1:15.62 14.93
18 22 SUPE Valters LAT 2002 37.83 (16) 37.73 (18) 40.74 (17) 39.20 (15) 1:16.93 16.24
19 27 ŠKAPARS Anris LAT 1988 40.74 (18) 42.15 (20) 40.72 (16) 40.43 (18) 1:21.17 20.48
20 44 LĪCIS Mārcis LAT 1992 49.47 (21) 47.00 (21) 41.77 (19) 1:09.00 (20) 1:28.77 28.08

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000

Did Not Start - Run 3 (2)

32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000
92 EGLĪTIS Indriķis LAT 1988 33.77 33.92
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Rank Bib Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

Did Not Finish - Run 3 (1)

96 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 30.56 30.46 32.12

Did Not Start - Run 4 (2)

32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000
92 EGLĪTIS Indriķis LAT 1988 33.77 33.92

  MEN ELITE  

1 111 MARČENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 27.30 (1) 28.12 (3) 28.88 (1) 28.31 (1) 55.61
2 10 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 29.17 (5) 28.09 (2) 29.77 (3) 28.56 (2) 56.65 1.04
3 43 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 27.76 (3) 38.02 (10) 30.74 (5) 29.46 (4) 57.22 1.61
4 41 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 29.03 (4) 28.41 (4) 29.40 (2) 29.32 (3) 57.73 2.12
5 69 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 1992 27.36 (2) 27.62 (1) 31.30 (7) 30.58 (7) 57.94 2.33
6 23 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 29.96 (6) 28.54 (5) 30.85 (6) 30.76 (8) 59.30 3.69
7 36 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 1988 30.05 (8) 29.20 (6) 30.12 (4) 30.43 (5) 59.32 3.71
8 420 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 30.59 (9) 29.79 (8) 31.84 (8) 30.43 (5) 1:00.22 4.61
9 12 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 30.01 (7) 29.50 (7) 32.12 (10) 31.73 (9) 1:01.23 5.62

10 80085 GRAUSTIŅŠ Dāvis LAT 1993 31.54 (10) 30.69 (9) 31.94 (9) 32.44 (10) 1:02.63 7.02
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Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMENS  

1 4 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 17.01 (1) 10.09 (1) 27.10 (1) 7.70 (1) 34.80

  U12  

1 89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 15.69 (1) 9.17 (1) 24.86 (1) 7.24 (1) 32.10
2 222 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT 2011 16.21 (2) 10.54 (2) 26.75 (2) 7.75 (2) 34.50 2.40
3 121 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT 2011 18.70 (3) 11.43 (3) 30.13 (3) 8.22 (3) 38.35 6.25
4 56 EGLE Ralfs LAT 2012 20.39 (4) 13.44 (4) 33.83 (4) 8.46 (4) 42.29 10.19
5 54 TAURENIS Gustavs LAT 2011 23.29 (5) 20.09 (5) 43.38 (5) 10.07 (5) 53.45 21.35

  U14  

1 1 ŠLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 14.31 (1) 8.13 (1) 22.44 (1) 7.24 (1) 29.68
2 20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 15.21 (2) 9.62 (2) 24.83 (2) 7.44 (2) 32.27 2.59
3 169 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 18.47 (5) 10.41 (4) 28.88 (4) 7.67 (3) 36.55 6.87
4 14 NAMIKIS Margiris LTU 2010 17.55 (4) 10.39 (3) 27.94 (3) 8.66 (4) 36.60 6.92
5 2 GATAVIŅŠ Georgs LAT 2010 17.10 (3) 16.30 (5) 33.40 (5) 9.22 (5) 42.62 12.94

Did Not Start (1)

18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008

  JUNIORS  

1 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 13.50 (2) 7.63 (1) 21.13 (1) 6.79 (1) 27.92
2 88 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 13.49 (1) 7.70 (2) 21.19 (2) 6.99 (3) 28.18 0.26
3 42 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 13.82 (3) 7.92 (3) 21.74 (3) 7.23 (4) 28.97 1.05
4 87 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 14.30 (4) 8.47 (4) 22.77 (4) 6.88 (2) 29.65 1.73
5 33 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT 2008 15.32 (5) 9.37 (6) 24.69 (5) 7.35 (5) 32.04 4.12
6 78 ZELTIŅŠ Henrijs LAT 2006 15.58 (6) 9.61 (7) 25.19 (6) 7.71 (7) 32.90 4.98
7 11 NAZAROVS Ivans LAT 2005 16.67 (7) 8.84 (5) 25.51 (7) 7.49 (6) 33.00 5.08
8 63 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 16.83 (8) 11.06 (8) 27.89 (8) 8.36 (8) 36.25 8.33

  MASTERS  

1 58 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 14.29 (2) 7.81 (1) 22.10 (1) 7.29 (2) 29.39
2 16 ROGA Nils LAT 1987 13.78 (1) 8.58 (3) 22.36 (2) 7.63 (4) 29.99 0.60
3 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1992 15.37 (5) 8.52 (2) 23.89 (3) 7.28 (1) 31.17 1.78
4 47 DŪMIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1989 14.84 (3) 9.47 (5) 24.31 (4) 7.30 (3) 31.61 2.22
5 55 GOĢIS Mārcis LAT 1988 15.24 (4) 9.38 (4) 24.62 (5) 7.85 (5) 32.47 3.08
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Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

6 982 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 16.78 (6) 9.60 (6) 26.38 (6) 8.07 (6) 34.45 5.06
7 45 GRĪNBERGS Gints LAT 1978 19.52 (7) 12.36 (7) 31.88 (7) 9.02 (7) 40.90 11.51

Did Not Start (1)

91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

  HOBBY HT  

1 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 15.92 (1) 9.14 (1) 25.06 (1) 7.93 (1) 32.99
2 77 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 18.10 (3) 12.42 (2) 30.52 (2) 9.07 (3) 39.59 6.60
3 34 BITMETS Oskars LAT 1997 23.06 (6) 12.99 (3) 36.05 (4) 8.74 (2) 44.79 11.80
4 85 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 20.76 (4) 15.51 (5) 36.27 (5) 9.26 (4) 45.53 12.54
5 49 PEPA Miks LAT 2006 20.78 (5) 14.63 (4) 35.41 (3) 10.50 (6) 45.91 12.92
6 777 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 17.77 (2) 29.80 (6) 47.57 (6) 9.96 (5) 57.53 24.54

Did Not Start (1)

83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

  HOBBY FS  

1 64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 14.04 (1) 8.39 (2) 22.43 (1) 7.05 (1) 29.48
2 76 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 1998 14.31 (2) 8.28 (1) 22.59 (2) 7.29 (4) 29.88 0.40
3 96 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 14.58 (3) 8.60 (3) 23.18 (3) 7.38 (5) 30.56 1.08
4 30 APINIS Edgars LAT 1994 14.66 (5) 8.79 (5) 23.45 (4) 7.38 (5) 30.83 1.35
5 94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 1994 15.29 (9) 8.79 (5) 24.08 (7) 7.19 (2) 31.27 1.79
6 81 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 1994 14.61 (4) 9.27 (8) 23.88 (6) 7.57 (7) 31.45 1.97
7 98 GAILĪTIS Toms LAT 1993 15.22 (8) 9.02 (7) 24.24 (8) 7.28 (3) 31.52 2.04
8 13 REIMANIS Sandris LAT 1994 15.18 (7) 8.65 (4) 23.83 (5) 7.77 (11) 31.60 2.12
9 72 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 15.77 (10) 9.87 (12) 25.64 (9) 7.62 (8) 33.26 3.78

10 92 EGLĪTIS Indriķis LAT 1988 16.39 (11) 9.73 (9) 26.12 (10) 7.65 (9) 33.77 4.29
11 67 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT 1998 16.40 (12) 9.79 (11) 26.19 (11) 8.00 (14) 34.19 4.71
12 614 RUŽA Dairis LAT 1991 16.58 (13) 10.10 (13) 26.68 (12) 7.74 (10) 34.42 4.94
13 38 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 17.36 (15) 9.75 (10) 27.11 (13) 8.27 (15) 35.38 5.90
14 8 VASIĻEVSKIS Ēriks LAT 1992 17.42 (16) 11.36 (16) 28.78 (14) 7.99 (13) 36.77 7.29
15 21 DAUGAVIETIS Ojārs LAT 1985 17.42 (16) 11.47 (17) 28.89 (15) 8.57 (19) 37.46 7.98
16 22 SUPE Valters LAT 2002 18.04 (18) 11.26 (15) 29.30 (16) 8.53 (18) 37.83 8.35
17 5 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 18.29 (19) 11.12 (14) 29.41 (17) 8.43 (16) 37.84 8.36
18 27 ŠKAPARS Anris LAT 1988 20.25 (21) 12.02 (18) 32.27 (18) 8.47 (17) 40.74 11.26
19 185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT 2002 14.68 (6) 20.02 (20) 34.70 (19) 7.87 (12) 42.57 13.09
20 65 GRINAŽUKS Daniels LAT 1998 17.33 (14) 18.89 (19) 36.22 (20) 8.68 (20) 44.90 15.42
21 44 LĪCIS Mārcis LAT 1992 19.48 (20) 20.57 (21) 40.05 (21) 9.42 (21) 49.47 19.99

Did Not Start (1)

32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000
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Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  MEN ELITE  

1 111 MARČENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 13.39 (3) 7.26 (2) 20.65 (3) 6.65 (1) 27.30
2 69 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 1992 12.65 (1) 7.83 (3) 20.48 (1) 6.88 (3) 27.36 0.06
3 43 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 13.32 (2) 7.16 (1) 20.48 (1) 7.28 (9) 27.76 0.46
4 41 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 13.81 (4) 8.31 (6) 22.12 (4) 6.91 (4) 29.03 1.73
5 10 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 14.33 (6) 8.04 (4) 22.37 (5) 6.80 (2) 29.17 1.87
6 23 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 14.35 (7) 8.68 (8) 23.03 (8) 6.93 (5) 29.96 2.66
7 12 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 14.11 (5) 8.65 (7) 22.76 (6) 7.25 (8) 30.01 2.71
8 36 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 1988 14.76 (9) 8.20 (5) 22.96 (7) 7.09 (7) 30.05 2.75
9 420 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 14.75 (8) 8.77 (9) 23.52 (9) 7.07 (6) 30.59 3.29

10 80085 GRAUSTIŅŠ Dāvis LAT 1993 15.14 (10) 9.12 (10) 24.26 (10) 7.28 (9) 31.54 4.24



VolaSoftControlPdf

WüRTH SESSION
RIEKSTUKALNS - 2023
DOWNHILL MTB
RESULTS RUN 2

Fans-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFans-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

14.05.2023  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 0002  /  14.05.2023 at 14:31  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMENS  

1 4 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 16.85 (1) 9.84 (1) 26.69 (1) 7.95 (1) 34.64

  U12  

1 89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 15.30 (1) 8.61 (1) 23.91 (1) 7.21 (1) 31.12
2 121 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT 2011 17.33 (3) 10.09 (2) 27.42 (2) 8.11 (3) 35.53 4.41
3 222 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT 2011 17.14 (2) 13.43 (4) 30.57 (3) 7.88 (2) 38.45 7.33
4 56 EGLE Ralfs LAT 2012 18.78 (4) 11.98 (3) 30.76 (4) 8.42 (4) 39.18 8.06
5 54 TAURENIS Gustavs LAT 2011 20.31 (5) 14.80 (5) 35.11 (5) 9.50 (5) 44.61 13.49

  U14  

1 1 ŠLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 14.00 (1) 7.76 (1) 21.76 (1) 6.69 (1) 28.45
2 20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 14.57 (2) 8.79 (2) 23.36 (2) 7.42 (2) 30.78 2.33
3 14 NAMIKIS Margiris LTU 2010 17.40 (3) 9.54 (3) 26.94 (3) 8.05 (4) 34.99 6.54
4 2 GATAVIŅŠ Georgs LAT 2010 18.28 (4) 12.35 (5) 30.63 (4) 8.59 (5) 39.22 10.77
5 169 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 22.49 (5) 9.70 (4) 32.19 (5) 7.94 (3) 40.13 11.68

Did Not Start (1)

18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008

  JUNIORS  

1 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 13.07 (1) 8.04 (2) 21.11 (1) 6.80 (1) 27.91
2 88 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 13.48 (2) 7.64 (1) 21.12 (2) 7.16 (3) 28.28 0.37
3 87 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 14.09 (3) 8.51 (3) 22.60 (3) 6.80 (1) 29.40 1.49
4 11 NAZAROVS Ivans LAT 2005 15.58 (6) 9.07 (4) 24.65 (4) 7.72 (5) 32.37 4.46
5 33 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT 2008 15.55 (5) 9.46 (5) 25.01 (5) 7.57 (4) 32.58 4.67
6 78 ZELTIŅŠ Henrijs LAT 2006 15.42 (4) 10.59 (8) 26.01 (6) 7.85 (6) 33.86 5.95
7 63 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 16.72 (7) 10.19 (7) 26.91 (7) 8.60 (8) 35.51 7.60
8 42 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 19.01 (8) 9.79 (6) 28.80 (8) 8.19 (7) 36.99 9.08

  MASTERS  

1 58 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 14.18 (2) 8.33 (1) 22.51 (1) 6.98 (1) 29.49
2 16 ROGA Nils LAT 1987 14.06 (1) 8.52 (3) 22.58 (2) 7.37 (4) 29.95 0.46
3 47 DŪMIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1989 14.68 (3) 8.95 (4) 23.63 (3) 7.22 (2) 30.85 1.36
4 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1992 15.32 (4) 8.50 (2) 23.82 (4) 7.33 (3) 31.15 1.66
5 55 GOĢIS Mārcis LAT 1988 15.48 (5) 9.38 (5) 24.86 (5) 7.70 (5) 32.56 3.07
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6 982 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 16.96 (6) 9.54 (6) 26.50 (6) 8.00 (6) 34.50 5.01
7 45 GRĪNBERGS Gints LAT 1978 17.74 (7) 13.09 (7) 30.83 (7) 9.07 (7) 39.90 10.41

Did Not Start (1)

91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

  HOBBY HT  

1 49 PEPA Miks LAT 2006 18.96 (5) 12.30 (4) 31.26 (4) 1.34 (1) 32.60
2 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 16.22 (1) 9.86 (1) 26.08 (1) 7.83 (2) 33.91 1.31
3 34 BITMETS Oskars LAT 1997 16.40 (2) 11.55 (2) 27.95 (2) 8.67 (4) 36.62 4.02
4 77 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 18.33 (4) 11.66 (3) 29.99 (3) 8.60 (3) 38.59 5.99
5 777 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 18.27 (3) 15.83 (5) 34.10 (5) 8.81 (5) 42.91 10.31
6 85 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 21.07 (6) 23.14 (6) 44.21 (6) 9.32 (6) 53.53 20.93

Did Not Start (1)

83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

  HOBBY FS  

1 30 APINIS Edgars LAT 1994 13.94 (1) 8.32 (3) 22.26 (1) 7.21 (2) 29.47
2 94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 1994 14.36 (3) 8.29 (2) 22.65 (2) 7.10 (1) 29.75 0.28
3 96 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 14.73 (6) 8.25 (1) 22.98 (4) 7.48 (7) 30.46 0.99
3 13 REIMANIS Sandris LAT 1994 14.27 (2) 8.49 (5) 22.76 (3) 7.70 (11) 30.46 0.99
5 72 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 14.73 (6) 8.79 (7) 23.52 (5) 7.32 (5) 30.84 1.37
6 64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 15.29 (9) 8.41 (4) 23.70 (8) 7.21 (2) 30.91 1.44
7 81 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 1994 14.71 (5) 8.97 (8) 23.68 (7) 7.29 (4) 30.97 1.50
8 98 GAILĪTIS Toms LAT 1993 15.15 (8) 8.59 (6) 23.74 (9) 7.42 (6) 31.16 1.69
9 76 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 1998 14.40 (4) 9.21 (10) 23.61 (6) 7.94 (14) 31.55 2.08

10 185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT 2002 15.70 (10) 9.16 (9) 24.86 (10) 7.59 (9) 32.45 2.98
11 614 RUŽA Dairis LAT 1991 15.89 (11) 9.96 (13) 25.85 (11) 7.67 (10) 33.52 4.05
12 92 EGLĪTIS Indriķis LAT 1988 16.64 (13) 9.73 (11) 26.37 (13) 7.55 (8) 33.92 4.45
13 67 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT 1998 16.34 (12) 9.74 (12) 26.08 (12) 7.91 (13) 33.99 4.52
14 8 VASIĻEVSKIS Ēriks LAT 1992 16.64 (13) 10.19 (14) 26.83 (14) 7.74 (12) 34.57 5.10
15 65 GRINAŽUKS Daniels LAT 1998 17.28 (17) 10.87 (16) 28.15 (16) 8.15 (16) 36.30 6.83
16 21 DAUGAVIETIS Ojārs LAT 1985 17.55 (18) 10.50 (15) 28.05 (15) 8.33 (17) 36.38 6.91
17 5 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 17.15 (16) 11.43 (18) 28.58 (17) 7.96 (15) 36.54 7.07
18 22 SUPE Valters LAT 2002 18.24 (19) 11.03 (17) 29.27 (18) 8.46 (20) 37.73 8.26
19 38 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 16.71 (15) 15.96 (20) 32.67 (19) 8.36 (18) 41.03 11.56
20 27 ŠKAPARS Anris LAT 1988 19.99 (21) 13.77 (19) 33.76 (20) 8.39 (19) 42.15 12.68
21 44 LĪCIS Mārcis LAT 1992 18.27 (20) 19.51 (21) 37.78 (21) 9.22 (21) 47.00 17.53

Did Not Start (1)

32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000
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  MEN ELITE  

1 69 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 1992 13.18 (1) 7.59 (1) 20.77 (1) 6.85 (3) 27.62
2 10 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 13.66 (5) 7.65 (2) 21.31 (2) 6.78 (2) 28.09 0.47
3 111 MARČENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 13.55 (4) 7.94 (4) 21.49 (3) 6.63 (1) 28.12 0.50
4 41 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 13.28 (2) 8.28 (6) 21.56 (4) 6.85 (3) 28.41 0.79
5 23 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 13.81 (6) 7.85 (3) 21.66 (5) 6.88 (5) 28.54 0.92
6 36 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 1988 14.01 (7) 8.13 (5) 22.14 (6) 7.06 (8) 29.20 1.58
7 12 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 14.25 (9) 8.31 (7) 22.56 (7) 6.94 (6) 29.50 1.88
8 420 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 14.20 (8) 8.62 (8) 22.82 (8) 6.97 (7) 29.79 2.17
9 80085 GRAUSTIŅŠ Dāvis LAT 1993 14.45 (10) 9.17 (9) 23.62 (9) 7.07 (9) 30.69 3.07

10 43 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 13.49 (3) 16.27 (10) 29.76 (10) 8.26 (10) 38.02 10.40
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  WOMENS  

1 4 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 17.93 (1) 12.13 (1) 30.06 (1) 9.71 (1) 39.77

  U12  

1 89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 14.96 (2) 11.17 (1) 26.13 (1) 8.67 (1) 34.80
2 121 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT 2011 17.07 (3) 16.71 (3) 33.78 (2) 9.84 (2) 43.62 8.82
3 222 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT 2011 14.84 (1) 22.93 (4) 37.77 (3) 11.89 (5) 49.66 14.86
4 56 EGLE Ralfs LAT 2012 29.20 (5) 14.95 (2) 44.15 (4) 10.42 (3) 54.57 19.77
5 54 TAURENIS Gustavs LAT 2011 20.19 (4) 27.84 (5) 48.03 (5) 11.84 (4) 59.87 25.07

  U14  

1 1 ŠLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 14.05 (1) 9.63 (1) 23.68 (1) 7.81 (1) 31.49
2 20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 15.99 (2) 10.23 (2) 26.22 (2) 8.33 (2) 34.55 3.06
3 169 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 17.10 (4) 11.37 (3) 28.47 (3) 9.71 (3) 38.18 6.69
4 14 NAMIKIS Margiris LTU 2010 16.76 (3) 12.80 (4) 29.56 (4) 10.13 (4) 39.69 8.20
5 2 GATAVIŅŠ Georgs LAT 2010 17.68 (5) 13.11 (5) 30.79 (5) 10.21 (5) 41.00 9.51

Did Not Start (1)

18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008

  JUNIORS  

1 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 12.07 (1) 9.08 (1) 21.15 (1) 7.74 (1) 28.89
2 42 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 12.98 (2) 9.59 (2) 22.57 (2) 7.96 (2) 30.53 1.64
3 87 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 13.09 (3) 10.26 (3) 23.35 (3) 8.24 (3) 31.59 2.70
4 11 NAZAROVS Ivans LAT 2005 15.43 (4) 12.26 (4) 27.69 (4) 8.66 (4) 36.35 7.46
5 33 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT 2008 15.98 (6) 12.73 (5) 28.71 (5) 9.29 (6) 38.00 9.11
6 78 ZELTIŅŠ Henrijs LAT 2006 15.85 (5) 14.79 (7) 30.64 (7) 9.06 (5) 39.70 10.81
7 63 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 16.36 (7) 13.33 (6) 29.69 (6) 10.26 (7) 39.95 11.06

Did Not Finish (1)

88 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008

  MASTERS  

1 58 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 13.33 (1) 9.21 (1) 22.54 (1) 7.70 (1) 30.24
2 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1992 14.17 (3) 10.16 (3) 24.33 (3) 8.02 (2) 32.35 2.11
3 47 DŪMIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1989 13.50 (2) 9.99 (2) 23.49 (2) 9.08 (5) 32.57 2.33
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4 16 ROGA Nils LAT 1987 14.28 (4) 10.41 (4) 24.69 (4) 8.32 (3) 33.01 2.77
5 55 GOĢIS Mārcis LAT 1988 14.93 (5) 11.37 (6) 26.30 (5) 8.74 (4) 35.04 4.80
6 982 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 15.16 (6) 11.24 (5) 26.40 (6) 9.18 (6) 35.58 5.34
7 45 GRĪNBERGS Gints LAT 1978 18.08 (7) 19.00 (7) 37.08 (7) 10.81 (7) 47.89 17.65

Did Not Start (1)

91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

  HOBBY HT  

1 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 14.85 (1) 10.80 (1) 25.65 (1) 9.09 (1) 34.74
2 777 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 17.48 (3) 13.19 (2) 30.67 (2) 10.46 (3) 41.13 6.39
2 77 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 17.34 (2) 13.36 (3) 30.70 (3) 10.43 (2) 41.13 6.39
4 34 BITMETS Oskars LAT 1997 17.64 (4) 15.12 (4) 32.76 (4) 10.55 (4) 43.31 8.57
5 49 PEPA Miks LAT 2006 19.60 (5) 22.78 (5) 42.38 (5) 13.23 (6) 55.61 20.87
6 85 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 21.13 (6) 30.89 (6) 52.02 (6) 10.69 (5) 1:02.71 27.97

Did Not Start (1)

83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

  HOBBY FS  

1 76 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 1998 13.81 (3) 9.44 (2) 23.25 (2) 7.73 (1) 30.98
2 94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 1994 13.74 (2) 9.89 (3) 23.63 (3) 8.40 (5) 32.03 1.05
3 72 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 13.23 (1) 11.13 (9) 24.36 (5) 8.26 (3) 32.62 1.64
4 64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 14.48 (7) 9.97 (5) 24.45 (6) 8.36 (4) 32.81 1.83
5 98 GAILĪTIS Toms LAT 1993 14.37 (6) 5.03 (1) 19.40 (1) 13.45 (19) 32.85 1.87
6 13 REIMANIS Sandris LAT 1994 14.06 (4) 9.90 (4) 23.96 (4) 8.92 (8) 32.88 1.90
7 30 APINIS Edgars LAT 1994 14.78 (9) 10.60 (7) 25.38 (8) 8.16 (2) 33.54 2.56
8 185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT 2002 14.34 (5) 10.99 (8) 25.33 (7) 8.72 (6) 34.05 3.07
9 81 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 1994 15.16 (10) 10.26 (6) 25.42 (9) 8.81 (7) 34.23 3.25

10 8 VASIĻEVSKIS Ēriks LAT 1992 14.74 (8) 11.19 (10) 25.93 (10) 9.19 (9) 35.12 4.14
11 38 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 17.48 (17) 11.32 (11) 28.80 (13) 9.24 (10) 38.04 7.06
12 5 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 15.78 (12) 12.48 (14) 28.26 (11) 9.84 (13) 38.10 7.12
13 614 RUŽA Dairis LAT 1991 16.25 (13) 12.21 (12) 28.46 (12) 9.82 (12) 38.28 7.30
14 67 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT 1998 15.49 (11) 13.68 (17) 29.17 (14) 9.87 (14) 39.04 8.06
15 21 DAUGAVIETIS Ojārs LAT 1985 17.91 (19) 12.23 (13) 30.14 (16) 10.41 (15) 40.55 9.57
16 27 ŠKAPARS Anris LAT 1988 16.75 (14) 12.92 (15) 29.67 (15) 11.05 (18) 40.72 9.74
17 22 SUPE Valters LAT 2002 17.65 (18) 13.49 (16) 31.14 (17) 9.60 (11) 40.74 9.76
18 65 GRINAŽUKS Daniels LAT 1998 17.01 (15) 14.19 (19) 31.20 (18) 10.54 (16) 41.74 10.76
19 44 LĪCIS Mārcis LAT 1992 17.03 (16) 14.18 (18) 31.21 (19) 10.56 (17) 41.77 10.79

Did Not Start (2)

32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000
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92 EGLĪTIS Indriķis LAT 1988

Did Not Finish (1)

96 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995

  MEN ELITE  

1 111 MARČENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 12.71 (5) 8.73 (1) 21.44 (1) 7.44 (1) 28.88
2 41 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 12.26 (1) 9.30 (3) 21.56 (3) 7.84 (3) 29.40 0.52
3 10 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 12.44 (2) 9.54 (5) 21.98 (4) 7.79 (2) 29.77 0.89
4 36 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 1988 12.72 (6) 9.37 (4) 22.09 (5) 8.03 (5) 30.12 1.24
5 43 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 12.56 (3) 8.93 (2) 21.49 (2) 9.25 (10) 30.74 1.86
6 23 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 13.07 (8) 9.88 (6) 22.95 (6) 7.90 (4) 30.85 1.97
7 69 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 1992 12.67 (4) 10.38 (8) 23.05 (7) 8.25 (8) 31.30 2.42
8 420 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 13.22 (9) 10.40 (9) 23.62 (9) 8.22 (7) 31.84 2.96
9 80085 GRAUSTIŅŠ Dāvis LAT 1993 13.43 (10) 10.04 (7) 23.47 (8) 8.47 (9) 31.94 3.06

10 12 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 13.05 (7) 10.95 (10) 24.00 (10) 8.12 (6) 32.12 3.24
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  WOMENS  

1 4 4 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 15.09 (1) 11.55 (1) 26.64 (1) 9.34 (1) 35.98

  U12  

1 89 89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 15.47 (1) 11.68 (2) 27.15 (2) 8.46 (1) 35.61
2 222 222 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT 2011 15.73 (2) 11.31 (1) 27.04 (1) 9.01 (2) 36.05 0.44
3 121 121 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT 2011 17.10 (3) 15.35 (4) 32.45 (3) 10.32 (4) 42.77 7.16
4 56 56 EGLE Ralfs LAT 2012 21.13 (4) 16.79 (5) 37.92 (4) 10.01 (3) 47.93 12.32
5 54 54 TAURENIS Gustavs LAT 2011 26.87 (5) 14.09 (3) 40.96 (5) 11.00 (5) 51.96 16.35

  U14  

1 1 1 ŠLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 14.04 (1) 9.22 (1) 23.26 (1) 7.72 (1) 30.98
2 2 2 GATAVIŅŠ Georgs LAT 2010 17.12 (3) 12.25 (3) 29.37 (2) 9.64 (3) 39.01 8.03
3 14 14 NAMIKIS Margiris LTU 2010 16.85 (2) 12.58 (4) 29.43 (3) 9.85 (5) 39.28 8.30
4 169 169 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 18.60 (4) 12.61 (5) 31.21 (4) 9.69 (4) 40.90 9.92
5 20 20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 25.21 (5) 12.17 (2) 37.38 (5) 9.03 (2) 46.41 15.43

Did Not Start (1)

18 18 KAĻĒVICS Reinis LAT 2008

  JUNIORS  

1 88 88 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 12.80 (2) 9.09 (1) 21.89 (1) 7.84 (2) 29.73
2 42 42 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 12.72 (1) 9.51 (3) 22.23 (2) 7.91 (3) 30.14 0.41
3 87 87 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 13.18 (3) 10.09 (4) 23.27 (3) 7.74 (1) 31.01 1.28
4 11 11 NAZAROVS Ivans LAT 2005 15.93 (5) 12.62 (7) 28.55 (5) 9.13 (5) 37.68 7.95
5 63 63 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 16.63 (6) 12.93 (8) 29.56 (6) 9.91 (7) 39.47 9.74
6 74 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 22.18 (8) 9.43 (2) 31.61 (7) 8.46 (4) 40.07 10.34
7 33 33 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT 2008 14.23 (4) 11.53 (5) 25.76 (4) 14.58 (8) 40.34 10.61
8 78 78 ZELTIŅŠ Henrijs LAT 2006 21.34 (7) 12.42 (6) 33.76 (8) 9.18 (6) 42.94 13.21

  MASTERS  

1 58 58 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 12.95 (1) 9.77 (1) 22.72 (1) 8.36 (2) 31.08
2 47 47 DŪMIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1989 13.49 (2) 10.14 (2) 23.63 (2) 8.34 (1) 31.97 0.89
3 16 16 ROGA Nils LAT 1987 13.65 (3) 10.59 (4) 24.24 (3) 8.40 (3) 32.64 1.56
4 95 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1992 13.89 (4) 10.43 (3) 24.32 (4) 8.48 (4) 32.80 1.72
5 55 55 GOĢIS Mārcis LAT 1988 14.86 (5) 12.02 (5) 26.88 (5) 8.99 (5) 35.87 4.79
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6 982 982 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 15.13 (6) 14.18 (6) 29.31 (6) 9.12 (6) 38.43 7.35
7 45 45 GRĪNBERGS Gints LAT 1978 17.38 (7) 17.00 (7) 34.38 (7) 9.88 (7) 44.26 13.18

Did Not Start (1)

91 91 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991

  HOBBY HT  

1 707 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 14.90 (1) 11.55 (1) 26.45 (1) 9.01 (1) 35.46
2 77 77 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 17.01 (3) 12.88 (2) 29.89 (3) 10.12 (2) 40.01 4.55
3 34 34 BITMETS Oskars LAT 1997 16.91 (2) 12.91 (3) 29.82 (2) 10.66 (5) 40.48 5.02
4 777 777 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 17.73 (4) 13.49 (4) 31.22 (4) 10.62 (4) 41.84 6.38
5 85 85 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 20.50 (6) 15.25 (5) 35.75 (5) 10.57 (3) 46.32 10.86
6 49 49 PEPA Miks LAT 2006 20.16 (5) 25.43 (6) 45.59 (6) 12.28 (6) 57.87 22.41

Did Not Start (1)

83 83 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992

  HOBBY FS  

1 76 76 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 1998 13.47 (4) 9.60 (1) 23.07 (1) 7.74 (1) 30.81
2 72 72 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 13.14 (1) 10.11 (4) 23.25 (2) 8.29 (3) 31.54 0.73
3 30 30 APINIS Edgars LAT 1994 13.88 (6) 9.75 (3) 23.63 (6) 8.13 (2) 31.76 0.95
4 64 64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 13.63 (5) 9.73 (2) 23.36 (3) 8.46 (5) 31.82 1.01
5 94 94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 1994 13.18 (2) 10.39 (6) 23.57 (5) 8.37 (4) 31.94 1.13
6 96 96 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 13.40 (3) 10.15 (5) 23.55 (4) 8.57 (6) 32.12 1.31
7 13 13 REIMANIS Sandris LAT 1994 13.96 (7) 11.01 (10) 24.97 (7) 8.77 (8) 33.74 2.93
8 185 185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT 2002 14.54 (8) 10.60 (8) 25.14 (8) 8.82 (9) 33.96 3.15
9 81 81 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 1994 14.90 (9) 10.58 (7) 25.48 (9) 8.71 (7) 34.19 3.38

10 38 38 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 15.70 (12) 10.92 (9) 26.62 (10) 9.05 (12) 35.67 4.86
11 614 614 RUŽA Dairis LAT 1991 16.37 (14) 11.87 (13) 28.24 (11) 9.37 (14) 37.61 6.80
12 67 67 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT 1998 15.25 (10) 13.09 (16) 28.34 (12) 9.86 (16) 38.20 7.39
13 65 65 GRINAŽUKS Daniels LAT 1998 16.09 (13) 13.22 (18) 29.31 (15) 9.09 (13) 38.40 7.59
14 8 8 VASIĻEVSKIS Ēriks LAT 1992 15.52 (11) 14.43 (19) 29.95 (17) 8.96 (10) 38.91 8.10
15 22 22 SUPE Valters LAT 2002 16.66 (16) 12.94 (15) 29.60 (16) 9.60 (15) 39.20 8.39
16 21 21 DAUGAVIETIS Ojārs LAT 1985 17.18 (17) 11.35 (11) 28.53 (13) 10.71 (18) 39.24 8.43
17 98 98 GAILĪTIS Toms LAT 1993 19.70 (20) 11.70 (12) 31.40 (19) 8.96 (10) 40.36 9.55
18 27 27 ŠKAPARS Anris LAT 1988 17.22 (19) 13.21 (17) 30.43 (18) 10.00 (17) 40.43 9.62
19 5 5 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 16.59 (15) 12.41 (14) 29.00 (14) 34.45 (20) 1:03.45 32.64
20 44 44 LĪCIS Mārcis LAT 1992 17.21 (18) 24.41 (20) 41.62 (20) 27.38 (19) 1:09.00 38.19

Did Not Start (2)

32 32 DURAN Adrian LAT 2000
92 92 EGLĪTIS Indriķis LAT 1988
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  MEN ELITE  

1 111 111 MARČENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 12.35 (3) 8.69 (1) 21.04 (1) 7.27 (1) 28.31
2 10 10 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 12.09 (1) 9.10 (3) 21.19 (3) 7.37 (2) 28.56 0.25
3 41 41 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 12.38 (4) 9.17 (4) 21.55 (4) 7.77 (3) 29.32 1.01
4 43 43 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 12.32 (2) 8.77 (2) 21.09 (2) 8.37 (8) 29.46 1.15
5 420 420 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 12.74 (6) 9.90 (8) 22.64 (7) 7.79 (4) 30.43 2.12
5 36 36 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 1988 12.97 (8) 9.55 (6) 22.52 (6) 7.91 (5) 30.43 2.12
7 69 69 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 1992 12.38 (4) 9.29 (5) 21.67 (5) 8.91 (10) 30.58 2.27
8 23 23 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 12.95 (7) 9.76 (7) 22.71 (8) 8.05 (6) 30.76 2.45
9 12 12 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 13.16 (9) 10.50 (9) 23.66 (9) 8.07 (7) 31.73 3.42

10 80085 80085 GRAUSTIŅŠ Dāvis LAT 1993 13.28 (10) 10.56 (10) 23.84 (10) 8.60 (9) 32.44 4.13


